DC/DC Converter TDN 3WISM Series, 3 Watt
• Ultra compact SMD package
13.2 x 9.1 x 10.2 mm
• I/O-isolation 1‘600 VDC
• Fully regulated outputs
• Operating temperature range
-40°C to +70°C without derating
• Short circuit protection

a test voltage (60 s) of 1'600 VDC.
Models
Order Code Input Voltage Output 1 Output 2 Efficiency
Range Vnom Imax Vnom Imax typ.
TDN 3-1210WISM
4.5 - 18 VDC
(12 VDC nom.)
3.3 VDC 700 mA 76 %
TDN 3-1211WISM 5 VDC 600 mA 80 %
TDN 3-1219WISM 9 VDC 333 mA 81 %
TDN 3-1212WISM 12 VDC 250 mA 83 %
TDN 3-1213WISM 15 VDC 200 mA 84 %
TDN 3-1215WISM 24 VDC 125 mA 82 %
TDN 3-1221WISM +5 VDC 300 mA –5 VDC 300 mA 80 %
TDN 3-1222WISM +12 VDC 125 mA –12 VDC 125 mA 82 %
TDN 3-1223WISM +15 VDC 100 mA –15 VDC 100 mA 82 %
TDN 3-2410WISM
9 - 36 VDC
(24 VDC nom.)
3.3 VDC 700 mA 77 %